
QUEZON 1 ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, l�C. 
Poctol, Pitogo, Quezon 

Telefax: (042) 318-8156 * Fax: (042) 421 1122 

1TB No. 2018-07 

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID 

The Quezon I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (QUEZELCO I) invites sealed Bids from Interested Bidders to buy 
various scrap materials of QUEZELCO I: 

ITEM DESCRIPTION FLOOR PRICE BID DOCUMENTS 
FEE 

(Non-Refundable) 

1 Distribution Transformers, AVRs, OCB, Php 1,054,750.00 Php 5,000.00 Reclosers & Others (Scrap) 

Bids below floor price shall automatically be rejected. 

Bidding schedule will be as follows: 
Advertisement 
Issuance of Bid Documents 

Pre-bid Conference 
Opening of Bids 
Notice of Award 

August 29, 2018 
September 4, 2018 (8:00AM-5:00PM) 
September 5, 2018 (8AM-12NN) 
September 5, 2018 (1:00 pm) 
September 18, 2018 (9:00 am) 
7 days from the date of confirmation by the BOD 

Bidders are required to attend a pre-bid conference to be conducted at QUEZELCO I Boardroom on 
September 5, 2018 at 1 :00 PM where requirements will be discussed. 

Bidders or authorized representative who failed to attend the pre-bid conference will not be allowed to 
participate in the bidding. 

The Quezon I Electric Cooperative, Inc. hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids without 
disclosing any reason, to waive any minor defects or infirmities therein and to accept such bid as may be 
considered most advantageous to the Electric Cooperative. 

For further inquiries you may contact our QUEZELCO I BAC Secretariat Ms. Maria Teresa Caraig and 
Ms. Lovely Jean Baldoz at QUEZELCO I Brgy. Poctol, Pitogo,Quezon with mobile numbers 09175656169 and 
09291775334; email address: guezelco1 bac@yahoo.com and guezelco1@yahoo.com 

Noted by: 

MITCHEL� HUTALLA 
Officer-I n-��a7ge 

EMMANUE�.BORREO 
BAC t'rirman

· .. -�


